SU Officer Elections (2025/26)
For a more detailed breakdown, please refer to the Officer Elections Timeline.

¢ Nominations Open:
Monday 1 December 2025, 12:00

e Nominations Close:
Monday 9 February 2026, 12:00 midday

e Manifesto Deadline:
Friday 13 February 2026, 12:00

e Voting Opens:
Tuesday 24 February 2026, 09:00

e Voting Closes:
Thursday 26 February 2026, 17:00

¢ Results Announcement:
Friday 27 February 2026, from 16:00

Student Leadership Elections Semester Two Timeline
Below are the key dates for the main Spring Election period. Make sure to mark your
calendars if you plan to stand or vote for your Groups and Executive Committees!
Main Election
¢ Nominations Open:
Monday 2 March 2026, 12:00
e Nominations Close:
Wednesday 11 March, 12:00
¢ Candidates Announcing (Start of Campaigning):
Friday 13 March,12:00
¢ Voting Opens:
Monday 16 March, 09:00
¢ Voting Closes:
Wednesday 18 March, 17:00
¢ Count:
Thursday 19 March (all day)
¢ Election Results Announced:
Thursday 19 March or Friday 20 March

By-Election

¢ Nominations Open:
Monday 23 March, 12:00
¢ Nominations Close:



Wednesday 25 March, 12:00
e Voting Opens:
Monday 30 March, 09:00
e Voting Closes:
Wednesday 1 April, 12:00
Vote Count:
Wednesday afternoon and Thursday 2 April



